RESOLUTION NO. 2008-064
Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

February 5, 2008

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. 2007-085 TO PURCHASE UTILITY
BED TRUCKS FROM RIVERVIEW INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS, INC.

BACKGROUND

A The Department of General Services has a customer requirement for the
purchase of utility bed trucks.

B. In Aprii 2007, the City issued Invitation for Bid No. B071181078 for eight
utility bed trucks. Three bidders responded. The lowest responsible and
responsive bidder was Riverview International Trucks, Inc.

C. Due to additional requirements, this report recommends an increase to
Contract No. 2007-085 of $98,200 to allow for the purchase of up to eleven
trucks and a new total not-to-exceed amount of $1,215,629.

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY
COUNCIL RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager or the City Manager's designee is authorized to
execute Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 2007-085 for utility bed
trucks with Riverview International Trucks, Inc. to increase the
contract amount by $98,200 for a new total not-to-exceed amount of
$1,215,629.

Resolution 2008-064 February 5, 2008






Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on February 5, 2008 by the
following vote:

Ayes: Councilmembers Cohn, Fong, McCarty, Pannell, Sheedy,
Tretheway, Waters, and Mayor Fargo.
Noes: None.
Abstain: None.
Absent: Councilmember Hammond.
Mayor Heather Hargo
Attest:

U ppeoloar

Shirley Cohcolino, City Clerk

Resolution 2008-064 February 5, 2008






